

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Tuesday, November 29, 2016

Group B Girls 1m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maria Coburn (2001) -- United States of America													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	237.35
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	58.50	295.85
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.5	58.50	354.35
		Total DD: 7.6		Average award: 7.29				Best award: 7.43					
2 Yixian Liang (2001) -- China													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	23.5	56.40	248.15
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	46.00	294.15
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	50.40	344.55
		Total DD: 7.1		Average award: 7.19				Best award: 7.86					
3 Xiaojie He (2001) -- China													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	54.00	236.40
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	57.20	293.60
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	44.85	338.45
		Total DD: 7.3		Average award: 7.12				Best award: 7.50					
4 Alexandra Bibikina (2002) -- Russia													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	45.50	233.10
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	50.40	283.50
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	336.80
		Total DD: 7.6		Average award: 6.45				Best award: 6.86					
5 Annika Miethig (2001) -- Germany													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	232.25
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	282.65
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	333.05
		Total DD: 7.4		Average award: 6.93				Best award: 7.07					
6 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Great Britain													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.5	49.20	222.65
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	48.30	270.95
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	58.50	329.45
		Total DD: 7.3		Average award: 7.02				Best award: 7.43					
7 Lena Hentschel (2001) -- Germany													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.5	53.30	231.15
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	40.80	271.95
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	55.90	327.85
		Total DD: 7.6		Average award: 6.52				Best award: 7.21					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
8 Chiara Pellacani (2002) -- Italy														
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som	1½	Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	21.0	54.60	225.95
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	53.30	279.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	326.05	
		Total DD:	7.6	Average award:				6.74	Best award:				6.86	
9 Isabella Jonson Sophie Grace (2001) -- Australia														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	19.0	49.40	230.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	281.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	42.55	323.55	
		Total DD:	7.3	Average award:				6.55	Best award:				7.14	
10 Bridget O'Neill (2001) -- United States of America														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	19.0	49.40	220.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.5	49.45	269.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	21.5	51.60	321.50	
		Total DD:	7.3	Average award:				6.83	Best award:				7.14	
11 Aranza Vazquez (2002) -- Mexico														
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	223.05	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	1	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.0	50.40	273.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.0	20.5	47.15	320.60	
		Total DD:	7.7	Average award:				6.36	Best award:				6.57	
12 Mia Jolie Doucent Vallee (2001) -- Canada														
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	50.40	224.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	275.50	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	37.95	313.45	
		Total DD:	7.3	Average award:				6.38	Best award:				6.93	